South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 05:18:48 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3411 (Rat #0223, Act #0152 of 1991) General Bill, By J.V. Gregory, J. Brown, Kirsh, E.L. Nettles, P.E. Short and

Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 40-53-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to qualifications of polygraph examiners,
S0 as to require a surety bond, insurance policy, or other surety acceptable to the South Carolina Law Enforcement Division to
receive and retain licensure and require changes in coverage to be reported to the Division within thirty days; to amend
Section 40-53-160, relating to license renewal, so as to provide for evidence of a current bond, policy, or other surety of five
thousand dollars; to repeal Section 40-53-200 relating to registration with the Clerk of Court; and to reauthorize the existence
of the Polygraph Examiners for six years.-amended title

01/31/91
01/31/91
02/28/91
03/05/91
03/05/91
03/06/91
03/07/91
03/07/91
05/30/91
05/30/91
05/30/91
05/31/91
06/06/91
06/12/91
06/12/91
06/12/91
06/27/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-466

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-466
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-29

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-37

Read second time SJ-37

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-37
Read third time and enrolled SJ-60

Ratified R 223

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/12/91

Act No. 152

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



