South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 05:18:48 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3411 (Rat #0223, Act #0152 of 1991) General Bill, By J.V. Gregory, J. Brown, Kirsh, E.L. Nettles, P.E. Short and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 40-53-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to qualifications of polygraph examiners, so as to require a surety bond, insurance policy, or other surety acceptable to the South Carolina Law Enforcement Division to receive and retain licensure and require changes in coverage to be reported to the Division within thirty days; to amend Section 40-53-160, relating to license renewal, so as to provide for evidence of a current bond, policy, or other surety of five thousand dollars; to repeal Section 40-53-200 relating to registration with the Clerk of Court; and to reauthorize the existence of the Polygraph Examiners for six years.-amended title

01/31/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-466
01/31/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-466
02/28/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2
03/05/91	House	Amended HJ-28
03/05/91	House	Read second time HJ-29
03/06/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19
03/07/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/07/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
05/30/91	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-37
05/30/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-37
05/30/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-37
05/31/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-60
06/06/91		Ratified R 223
06/12/91		Signed By Governor
06/12/91		Effective date 06/12/91
06/12/91		Act No. 152
06/27/91		Copies available